
भारत सरकार/Government of India 

पƣन,पोत पǐरवहन और जलमाग[ मğंालय/ Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways 

दȣपèतंभ और दȣपपोत Ǔनदेशालय/Directorate of Lighthouses and Lightships 

दȣप भवन, 5/20,जाफर सैरंग èĚȣट/Deep Bhavan, 5/20, Jaffar Syrang Street 

चैÛनई-600 001/Chennai-600 001 

खÖड/SECTION –I 

ई-Ǔनͪवदा आमğंण सूचना/NOTICE INVITING e- TENDER 

सÉंया/No.MDS-01001(03)/5/2020-MNT-MD                                Ǒदनाकँ/Dated: 17/01/2025 
 

For and on behalf of the President of India, the Director of Lighthouses & Lightships, Chennai 
invites e-bids under two cover systems (Part I- Technical bid, Part II-Commercial Bid) for 
Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of CCTV system at Pulicat, Portonova and 
Nagapattinam Lighthouses under Chennai Directorate from the reputed Original Equipment 
Manufacturers (OEM) or authorized dealers of OEMs, licensed contractors, parties 
or Government Undertakings. 
 

1 काय[ का नाम/Name of work 

चेÛनई Ǔनदेशालय के तहत पुलȣकैट, पोटȾनोवा और 
नागपɪǑटनम दȣपèतंभɉ मɅ सीसीटȣवी Ĥणालȣ कȧ 
आपूǓत[, èथापना, परȣ¢ण और कमीशǓनगं।  
Supply, installation, testing and 
commissioning of CCTV system at Pulicat, 
Portonova and Nagapattinam Lighthouses 
under Chennai Directorate. 
 

2 संͪ वदा कȧ अनुमाǓनत लागत/Estimated cost of the contract Rs. 24,95,558/- 

3 बयाना राͧश/Earnest Money Deposit Rs.49,911/- 

4 
बोलȣ दèतावेज़ डाउलनोड करने कȧ अवͬध/Period of  

Download of Bid document 

18/01/2025 (1000Hrs) to 
27/01/2025 (1500Hrs) 

5 बोलȣ Ĥèतुतीकरण अवͬध/Bid submission period 
18/01/2025 (1000Hrs) to 
27/01/2025 (1500Hrs) 

6 तकनीकȧ ǒबड खोले जाने कȧ Ǔतͬथ/Date of opening technical bids 28/01/2025 (1500Hrs) 

7 Ǔनͪवदा पूव[ बैठक/Pre-bid meeting 23/01/2025 (1500Hrs) 

8 
बयाना राͧश और Ǔनͪवदा राͧश(मूल ĤǓत)/EMD & Tender Fee (in 

original) 

18/01/2025 (1000Hrs) to 
27/01/2025 (1500Hrs) 

9 काय[ पूण[ करने कȧ अवͬध/Period of Completion of work 60 Days 

10 बोलȣ वैधता/Bid Validity 
90 Days from the date of commercial 
bid opening  

 

 
 
 
नोट/Note: 

1) डी.डी./एफ.डी.आर./बɇक गारंटȣ के ǽप मɅ टेÖटर राͧश/बयाना राͧश ͩकसी भी राçĚȣयकृत बɇक/अनुसूͬचत बɇक स ेǓनदेशक, दȣपèतंभ 

और दȣपपोत Ǔनदेशालय, चेÛन ैके नाम ेचेÛन ैमɅ देय। बयाना राͧश/Ǔनͪवदा शãुक Ǔनͪवदा आमğंण Ĥाͬधकारȣ के पास Ǔनͪवदा Ĥèतुत 



करने कȧ अवͬध ख×म होन ेके पहल ेया अवͬध मɅ Ĥèतुत कȧ जानी चाǑहए, Ĥèतुत न कर पाने कȧ िèथǓत मɅ Ǔनͪवदा अèवीकार कर दȣ 
जाएगी। डाक/कूǐरयर सेवाओं कȧ वजह स ेहोने वालȣ ͩकसी देरȣ या हाǓन के ͧलए Ǔनदेशक िज़àमेदार नहȣं हɉगे। 
 
Tender Fee/EMD in the form of Demand Draft/FDR (in original) drawn in favour of “ Director, 
Directorate of  Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai, payable at Chennai” should be 
submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority,  on or before the bid submission period failing which the 
tender shall liable to be rejected. DLL shall not be responsible for any delay or loss, due to 
postal/Courier Services. 
2) काम का Þयौरा Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज़ मɅ उपलÞध है जोͩक कɅ ġȣय साव[जǓनक खरȣद पोट[ल(CPPP) वेबसाइट on 

http://.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app स े डाउनलोड ͩकया जा सकता है एवं Ǔनͪवदा केवल ऑनलाइन हȣ 
http://.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app मɅ हȣ Ĥèतुत कȧ जा सकेगी। Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज़ɉ कȧ ĤǓतयɉ कȧ ǒबĐȧ ͪवͬध लागू नहȣं है।  
 
The details of work are available in the tender document which can be downloaded from website 
Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and the bid is to be 
submitted online only on http://.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app upto last date and time of submission of 
tender. Sale of physical tender document is not applicable.   
 
3) लघु उɮयोग Ǔनͪवदा शãुक और ई एम डी भुगतान स ेछूट दȣ गई है। कंपǓनयɉ को छूट कȧ मांग वैध एन एस आई सी Ĥमाण पğ 

Ǔनͪवदा मɅ उãलेख ͩकये काम संबंͬधत èटोर / सेवा कȧ अनुसूची का संकेत Ĥèतुत ͩकया जाए।  
 
Small Scale Industries are exempted from paying Tender fee and EMD. The firms seeking 
exemption will have to submit valid NSIC Certificate indicating the Schedule of 
Stores/Service related to the work mentioned in the Tender.  
 
 

 Sd/- 
                                                                                    Ǔनदेशक/Director     

 भारत के राçĚपǓत के ͧलए और उनकȧ ओर से 
              For and on behalf of the President of India 

 


